

Electronics & Information Technology Department – Release of additional funds to National Informatics Centre for providing technical support for the implementation of e-Office in the State – Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

## ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT CELL) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.214/2022/ITD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 14-10-2022

Read:- 1. GO (Rt) No. 8/2022/ITD dated 13.01.2022.

2. Letter No. e-Office/1/2021-KSITM dated 28.09.2022 from the Director, Kerala State IT Mission.

## <u>ORDER</u>

As per Government order read as 1<sup>st</sup> paper above, an amount of  $\mathbb{R}$  54,44,000/- (Rupees fifty Four Lakh Forty Four Thousand only) has been released to National Informatics Centre under the head of account 3451-00-101-87-01-36 as the charges for technical support for the implementation of e-Office in the State for one year. As per letter read as 2<sup>nd</sup> paper above, the Director, Kerala State IT Mission has informed that NIC had submitted a revised proposal for an amount of  $\mathbb{R}$ . 98,40,000/- for revising the manpower cost for the support of e-Office for one year and requested to release the amount. Further informed that the revised proposal has been submitted to accommodate Software Engineers and System Admin with latest qualification requirements and revised salary.

Government have examined the matter and are pleased to accord sanction to the Director, Kerala Mission to release an amount of  $\mathbb{R}$ . 43,96,000/- (Forty Three Lakh Ninety Six Thousand only) to National Informatics Centre under the head of account 3451-00-101-87-01-36 as the charges for technical support for the implementation of e-Office in the State for one year in addition to an amount of  $\mathbb{R}$ 54,44,000/- (Rupees fifty Four Lakh Forty Four Thousand only) already released to National Informatics Centre.

> (By order of the Governor) ARUN R B UNDER SECRETARY

Thiruvananthapuram The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Accountant General (A & E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Treasury Officer, Sub Treasury, Vellayambalam The Web & New Media, Information & Public Relations Department Stock file / Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer